SPECIFICATIONS
Dielectric Strength
• 500 volts
Temperature Range
• Intermittent
 -20°F to 150°F (-28.9°C to 65.6°C)
• Special Material
    -40°F to 257°F

THREAD TYP.
See Part
Numbering System
5/16”-24 UNF-2A
THREAD TYP.
.875
.281 WIDE X .400 LONG SLOT
L
2.125
1.375 W 2.8752.125.625
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
TERMINAL TYPE 4: GROUNDED COIL (STD. OR L-BRACKET)
3
B FA D
1
C G
2
E
DATEECN NO. LETTER REVISION RECORD
FINISH:
      IF PLATING IS SPECIFIED, ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE MET AFTER PLATING.
         UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,             DIMENSIONS = ± .015
         1.  PERMISSIBLE TOLERANCES                 ANGLES = ± 1°
         2.  ALL RIGHT ANGLES = 90°                      CHAMFER ANGLES = ± 5°
         3.  DIMENSIONS GIVEN IN INCHES            CONCENTRICITY = .010 T.I.R.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING.  WORK TO DIMENSIONS.
DATE:
PART NO.:
THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF WHITE-
RODGERS DIVISION OF EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.
NEITHER THIS DOCUMENT NOR ANY INFORMATION
CONTAINED HEREIN MAY BE USED, REPRODUCED,
OR DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT
WHITE- RODGERS' WRITTEN CONSENT
SCALE:
DATE:
MADE FOR (ORIG. USAGE):
SIMILAR TO:
CHECKED BY:
DRAWN BY:
TITLE:
PART NO. WAS:PROJ. NO.:
SUPERSEDING:
MATERIAL (ALL MATERIALS AND PROCESSES MUST BE COMPLIANT WITH RoHS AND JIG LEVEL 'A'):
BY
REFER TO QPRO 7.3-1011 FOR EXPLANATION OF
CLASSIFICATION OF CHARACTERISTICS
DESIGN CTQ
CLASSIFICATION OF
CHARACTERISTICS
          (CRITICAL)
     (MAJOR)
C of C Review:               Date:
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM D.C. CONTACTOR
(S.P.N.O. 12VDC CONT.)
2.500
1.375
3.253 MAX.
.900
3.000 2.125
.2341.344
1.750
.281 WIDE X .400 LONG
(4 SLOTS)
.032 X .250 QUICK CONNECT
.495 MIN.
.875
SEE LABEL DETAIL
5/16-24 UNF-2A THREAD
(2 PLACES)
R.048
.312